
 
 
 

 
                     Program of Study: Bachelor of Science in Nursing 

Career Pathway: Nursing 
Secondary Partner:      Program Name:       CIP:     Program ID:    
Post-secondary Partner: Trinidad State College  Program Name: Bachelor of Science in Nursing  CIP: 51.3801   Program ID: T_BS_BS  
BBSN  

Secondary Program Description:  
The Nursing Program is available on both Trinidad and Alamosa campuses. The Trinidad campus has a traditional schedule and an evening/weekend schedule to choose from. Both campuses 
offer the Practical Nurse exit option. This option allows the student to take short summer courses after the first year, then sit for their Practical Nursing boards. In addition, we do have an LPN to 
ADN option for those LPNs that would like to come back to school for their Associate Degree and eligibility to sit for the NCLEX-RN (RN) boards. 

Career and Technical Courses Possibilities of careers, and demand relating to this Pathway 

State Graduation Requirements: www.cde.state.co.us/postsecondary/graduationguidelines                   
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• ART 1110 Art Appreciation: GT-AH1 CE 
• BIO 2101 Human Anatomy and Physiology I with Lab: GT-SC1 CE 
• BIO 2102 Human Anatomy and Physiology II with Lab: GT-SC1 CE 
• BIO 2116 Human Pathophysiology CE 
• ENG 1021 English Composition I: GT-CO1 CE 
• ENG 1022 English Composition II: GT-CO2 CE 
• HIS 1310 Western Civilization: Antiquity-1650: GT-HII CE 
• HWE 1050 Human Nutrition CE 
• MAT 1260 Introduction to Statistics: GT-MA1 CE 
• PSY 1001 General Psychology I: SS3 CE 
• PSY 2440 Human Growth and Development: GT-SS3 CE 
• SOC 1001 Introduction to Sociology I: SS3 CE 
• Two electives, higher sciences preferred (totaling 8 credit hours) CE 
• NUR 1006 Medical Surgical Nursing Concepts CE 
• NUR 1009 Fundamentals of Nursing CE 
• NUR 1012 Basic Concepts of Pharmacology CE 
• NUR 1050 Maternal-Child Nursing CE 
• NUR 2006 Advanced Concepts of Medical-Surgical Nursing I CE 
• NUR 2011 Psychiatric-Mental Health Nursing CE 
• NUR 2012 Pharmacology II CE 
• NUR 2016 Advanced Concepts of Medical Surgical Nursing II CE 
• NUR 2030 Transition to Professional Nursing Practice CE 
• NUR 3001 Integration into Baccalaureate Nursing Practice CE 
• NUR 3002 Trends in Nursing Practice CE 
• NUR 3003 Nursing Research/Evidence Based Practice CE 
• BSN Nursing Elective NUR 3004 Informatics/Healthcare Technology CE 
• BSN Nursing Elective NUR 3005 Emergency Preparedness CE 

 
Possibilities of Careers: 
LPN, Registered Nurse (RN), Staff RN (Staff Registered Nurse), Staff Nurse, Charge Nurse, 
Operating Room Registered Nurse (OR RN), Oncology RN (Oncology Registered Nurse), 
Relief Charge Nurse, Cardiac Care Unit Nurse (CCU Nurse), Certified Nurse Operating 
Room (CNOR), Coronary Care Unit Nurse (CCU Nurse), Acute Care Nurses, Advanced 
Practice Psychiatric Nurses, Critical Care Nurses 
 
Employment Demand and Wage Data: 
Job market has a projected 14% increase between 2022-2032, with median salary $40 per 
hour and 4,426 job openings; Medical and Health Services managers with projected 
outlook at 37%, median salary $57 per hour, and 931 openings; Acute Care Nurses with 
projected outlook at 14%, median salary $40 per hour, and 4,426 openings; Nurse 
Practitioners with projected outlook at 49%, median salary $57 per hour, and 4,417 
openings; Advanced Practice Psychiatric Nurses with projected outlook at 14%, median 
salary $40 per hour, and 4,426 openings; Nurse Midwives with projected outlook at 10%, 
median salary $51 per hour, and 10 openings; Critical Care Nurses with projected outlook 
at 14%, median salary $40 per hour, and 4,426 openings; and Nursing Instructors and 
Teachers, Postsecondary with projected outlook at 15%, median salary $33 per hour.  

http://www.cde.state.co.us/postsecondary/graduationguidelines


 
• BSN Nursing Elective NUR 3006 Gerontology CE 
• BSN Nursing Elective NUR 3007 Behavioral Health CE 
• NUR 4008 Legal and Ethical Issues Related to Professional Nursing Practice CE 
• NUR 4009 Leadership in the Nursing Profession CE 
• NUR 4010 Community Health Nursing/Practicum CE 
• NUR 4011 Senior Seminar CE 

Related Industry Certifications/Credential(s) offered through program: 
 

Work-based Learning offered through program:  
 
Career Research 
Cooperative Education 
Job Shadowing 
 

Advanced Credit Options Key:   
Notate above which course has an articulation agreement or concurrent enrollment. 
AA – Course is approved for Articulation Agreement 
CE – Course is offered as Concurrent Enrollment  
 

CTSO organization(s):    
 
☐ DECA      ☐ FBLA    ☐    FCCLA     ☐ FFA     ☐ CCSA     ☐ HOSA      ☐ SkillsUSA    
☐ TSA      ☐ SC2 
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POSTSECONDARY CREDENTIALS 
 

Certificate(s) offered through program: Associate Degree(s) offered through 
program: 

Bachelor’s Degree(s) program aligns to: Advanced Degree(s) program aligns to: 

 
 

 
 

 
Nursing (BSN) 

 
Nursing (MS, PhD) 

Postsecondary Program Description:  



 
The Nursing Program is available on both Trinidad and Alamosa campuses. The Trinidad campus has a traditional schedule and an evening/weekend schedule to choose from. Both 
campuses offer the Practical Nurse exit option. This option allows the student to take short summer courses after the first year, then sit for their Practical Nursing boards. In addition, we 
do have a LPN to ADN option for those LPNs that would like to come back to school for their Associate Degree and eligibility to sit for the NCLEX-RN (RN) boards. 
Program Requirements for Entry:  
http://www.trinidadstate.edu/admissions 

CTE Courses 
 
General Education 

• ART 1110 Art Appreciation: GT-AH1 
• BIO 2101 Human Anatomy and Physiology I with Lab: GT-SC1 
• BIO 2102 Human Anatomy and Physiology II with Lab: GT-SC1 
• BIO 2116 Human Pathophysiology 
• ENG 1021 English Composition I: GT-CO1 
• ENG 1022 English Composition II: GT-CO2 
• HIS 1310 Western Civilization: Antiquity-1650: GT-HII  
• HWE 1050 Human Nutrition 
• MAT 1260 Introduction to Statistics: GT-MA1 
• PSY 1001 General Psychology I: SS3 
• PSY 2440 Human Growth and Development: GT-SS3 
• SOC 1001 Introduction to Sociology I: SS3 
• Two electives, higher sciences preferred (totaling 8 credit hours) 

 
Level I and Level II Nursing courses 

• NUR 1006 Medical Surgical Nursing Concepts 
• NUR 1009 Fundamentals of Nursing 
• NUR 1012 Basic Concepts of Pharmacology 
• NUR 1050 Maternal-Child Nursing 
• NUR 2006 Advanced Concepts of Medical-Surgical Nursing I 
• NUR 2011 Psychiatric-Mental Health Nursing 
• NUR 2012 Pharmacology II 
• NUR 2016 Advanced Concepts of Medical Surgical Nursing II 
• NUR 2030 Transition to Professional Nursing Practice 

 

 
Semester 1 

• NUR 3001 Integration into Baccalaureate Nursing Practice 
• NUR 3002 Trends in Nursing Practice 

 
Semester 2 

• NUR 3003 Nursing Research/Evidence Based Practice 
• BSN Nursing Elective NUR 3004 Informatics/Healthcare Technology 
• BSN Nursing Elective NUR 3005 Emergency Preparedness 
• BSN Nursing Elective NUR 3006 Gerontology 
• BSN Nursing Elective NUR 3007 Behavioral Health 

 
Semester 3 

• NUR 4008 Legal and Ethical Issues Related to Professional Nursing Practice 
• NUR 4009 Leadership in the Nursing Profession 

 
Semester 4 

• NUR 4010 Community Health Nursing/Practicum 
• NUR 4011 Senior Seminar 

 
District/College Review 
 
Secondary Partner 
Print Name:    Title:   Signature:   Date: 
 
 
Postsecondary Partner 
Print Name:    Title:   Signature:   Date: 
 


